

DOGE SC announces PAC to fight the Agency State in South Carolina

DOGE SC was established to influence all statewide races in South Carolina during the 2026 elections, by supporting candidates who align with our agenda.

CHARLESTON, SC, UNITED STATES, January 30, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --Today, prominent South Carolina entrepreneur and philanthropist Rom Reddy announced the launch and funding of a new, statewide



nonpartisan PAC- <u>DOGE</u> SC with an initial investment of \$2.5 million. The PAC will advocate on behalf of dismantling the "Agency State" at the state level that the incoming Trump Administration is looking to achieve federally.

"We are going to be supporting policies that bring the President's <u>Department of Government</u> <u>Efficiency</u> (DOGE) strategies to South Carolina," said Mr. Reddy. " South Carolina has developed an unconstitutional fourth branch of Government with over 100 agencies, staffed by unelected bureaucrats who are accountable to no one. <u>DOGE SC</u> will be involved in all statewide races from the Governor down to elect individuals committed to dismantling these agencies and returning the money to the citizens to make South Carolina a zero-income tax state"

Backed by an initial \$2.5 million personal investment from Mr. Reddy, DOGE SC plans to raise at least \$2.5 million more in the coming months as it provides the funding, connections to national organizations and support to Legislators to help South Carolina lead the way back to a low-tax, low-regulation, self-governing state with the citizen in charge.

"The country was founded almost 250 years ago with a sovereign self-governing citizenry whose rights come from God," added Mr. Reddy. "These unelected agencies believe our rights and our freedom come from them. We will restore God's rightful place as a 250th anniversary gift to this State and our country."

Learn more about DOGE SC or visit our website at <u>www.dogesc.com</u>.

Rom Reddy

Our Voice SC - DOGE SC email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/780709430

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.